
ISC Pitching Stats
2015 through 2022

Team Name First Name Last Name Year GP:P IP H R ER BB SO HR ERA GS W L SV

KS Alkerton, C 2015 1 3 1 0 0 1 2 -           0 1 0 0

BCO Alkerton, C 2018 3 5 2/3 9 4 3 2 11 3.706       0 0 0 0

Alkerton, C Total 4 8 2/3 10 4 3 3 13 0 2.423       0 1 0 0

Omma Tigres Erick Alverez 2021 1 2/3 1 1 0 1 0 0 -           0 -- -- --

Alverez Total 1 2/3 1 1 0 1 0 0 -           0 0 0 0

Bear Creek Express Louis Amaya 2021 3 12 15 7 7 5 19 0 4.083       2 1 2 0

TB Louis Amaya 2019 7 31 21 6 5 7 34 1.129       3 3 1 1

AHI Reapers Luis Amaya 2022 5 35 23 9 9 10 43 2 1.800       5 3 2 0

Amaya Total 15 78 59 22 21 22 96 2 1.885       10 7 5 1

WAH Anderson, J 2019 2 10 12 15 10 5 10 7.000       2 0 2 0

Anderson, J Total 2 10 12 15 10 5 10 0 7.000       2 0 2 0

NS Andrew, P 2015 4 21 18 10 6 6 35 2.000       3 0 1 0

Andrew, P Total 4 21 18 10 6 6 35 0 2.000       3 0 1 0

TM Baer, I 2015 1 1 2/3 3 4 2 4 0 8.400       0 0 0 0

Baer, I Total 1 1 2/3 3 4 2 4 0 0 8.400       0 0 0 0

NRB Baker, J 2017 2 4 1/3 4 4 4 4 5 6.462       1 0 1 0

Baker, J Total 2 4 1/3 4 4 4 4 5 0 6.462       1 0 1 0

NB Barkman, T 2016 2 8 4 2 2 2 18 1.750       1 1 0 0

Barkman, T Total 2 8 4 2 2 2 18 0 1.750       1 1 0 0

PB Melvin Batista 2019 3 7 1/3 8 8 6 7 13 5.727       1 1 1 0

PB Melvin Batista 2018 2 9 1/3 8 6 6 3 16 4.500       2 1 1 0

Pueblo Bandits Melvin Batista 2021 4 15 14 12 11 7 26 0 5.133       3 2 2 0

PB Melvin Batista 2016 4 16 1/3 18 13 13 10 26 5.571       4 1 2 0

Pueblo Bandits Melvin Batista 2022 1 4 1/3 6 5 4 3 5 0 6.462       1 0 1 0

Batista Total 14 52 1/3 54 44 40 30 86 0 5.350       11 5 7 0

TM Bennett, M 2016 1 2 6 10 10 4 1 35.000     0 0 0 0

Bennett, M Total 1 2 6 10 10 4 1 0 35.000     0 0 0 0

PaB Black, K 2015 2 7 2/3 12 8 5 4 3 4.565       2 1 1 0

Black, K Total 2 7 2/3 12 8 5 4 3 0 4.565       2 1 1 0

PaB Black, R 2015 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0

Black, R Total 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0

PB Bourgeois, S 2016 3 8 2/3 15 12 12 7 9 9.692       0 1 0 0

Bourgeois, S Total 3 8 2/3 15 12 12 7 9 0 9.692       0 1 0 0

Kingston Axemen Terry Bruguier Jr. 2022 1 2 4 4 4 2 1 0 14.000     0 0 1 0

Bruguier Jr. Total 1 2 4 4 4 2 1 0 14.000     0 0 1 0

KP Buckley, K 2018 1 4 1/3 1 0 0 0 5 -           0 0 0 0

Buckley, K Total 1 4 1/3 1 0 0 0 5 0 -           0 0 0 0

JBP Patrick Burns 2015 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 14.000     0 0 0 0

KHT Patrick Burns 2019 1 1 2/3 4 4 3 3 2 12.600     1 0 1 0

JBB Patrick Burns 2017 3 4 1 0 0 2 7 -           0 0 0 0

Hill United Chiefs Patrick Burns 2021 4 7 9 4 3 3 13 0 3.000       0 1 0 0

JB Patrick Burns 2016 1 7 3 1 0 4 11 -           1 0 0 0

JBB Patrick Burns 2018 3 15 1/3 6 2 1 6 25 0.457       2 2 0 0

Grande Prairie Pirates Patrick Burns 2022 2 5 2/3 5 4 4 6 4 1 4.941       1 1 0 0

Burns Total 15 41 2/3 31 17 13 25 63 1 2.184       5 4 1 0

TM Carrillo, H 2016 1 3 12 13 13 4 1 30.333     1 0 1 0

Carrillo, H Total 1 3 12 13 13 4 1 0 30.333     1 0 1 0

Bear Bottom Lodge J.D. Castro 2021 3 15 9 5 4 6 23 0 1.867       1 1 0 0

Pueblo Bandits Juan Castro 2022 2 6 2/3 7 4 4 5 9 0 4.200       1 0 1 0

Castro Total 5 21 2/3 16 9 8 11 32 0 2.585       2 1 1 0

CSB Castro, J 2015 2 5 2/3 9 7 4 0 3 4.941       0 0 1 0

Castro, J Total 2 5 2/3 9 7 4 0 3 0 4.941       0 0 1 0

RM Kurtz Enterprises Erick Chaparro 2021 4 20 16 7 6 10 29 2 2.100       2 1 1 0

Chaparro Total 4 20 16 7 6 10 29 2 2.100       2 1 1 0

Kitchener Hallman Twins Daniel Chapman 2021 2 2 2/3 0 1 0 2 5 0 -           0 -- -- --

CT Daniel Chapman 2019 5 13 7 5 4 5 27 2.154       2 1 1 0

ON Daniel Chapman 2018 4 21 1/3 16 11 9 13 36 2.953       4 2 2 0

Chapman Total 11 37 23 17 13 20 68 0 2.459       6 3 3 0

Doc's Fastball - Page BrakeErick Chapparo 2022 2 12 11 6 3 4 17 0 1.750       2 0 2 0

Chapparo Total 2 12 11 6 3 4 17 0 1.750       2 0 2 0

PuB Chapparo, E 2015 2 8 6 2 2 6 16 1.750       1 0 1 0

Chapparo, E Total 2 8 6 2 2 6 16 0 1.750       1 0 1 0

AHI Chason, Z 2019 2 3 1/3 3 0 0 1 3 -           0 0 0 0

Chason, Z Total 2 3 1/3 3 0 0 1 3 0 -           0 0 0 0

J&B Sean Cleary 2021 4 22 20 7 7 7 31 3 2.227       4 1 1 0

CAT Sean Cleary 2017 5 28 15 7 7 4 53 1.750       5 3 2 0

KHT Sean Cleary 2018 6 35 1/3 24 7 6 13 57 1.189       5 5 1 0

TG Sean Cleary 2016 6 35 2/3 19 9 7 5 70 1.374       6 5 0 0

KHT Sean Cleary 2019 6 37 12 2 2 10 56 0.378       6 5 1 0

TG Sean Cleary 2015 9 38 1/3 23 13 11 9 67 2.009       6 3 2 0

Bear Creek Express Sean Cleary 2022 6 34 1/3 19 8 7 13 60 2 1.427       6 3 2 0

Cleary Total 42 230 2/3 132 53 47 61 394 5 1.426       38 25 9 0

KP Coles, K 2018 2 2 1/3 10 9 9 1 0 27.000     0 0 0 0

Coles, K Total 2 2 1/3 10 9 9 1 0 0 27.000     0 0 0 0

TC Joel Cooley 2016 1 5 1 0 0 0 6 -           1 1 0 0

Marchio Sausage Co Joel Cooley 2021 2 8 9 5 5 1 15 0 4.375       1 0 1 0

TC Joel Cooley 2015 2 9 13 9 8 5 10 6.222       2 0 2 0

TC Joel Cooley 2017 2 12 13 6 3 1 13 1.750       2 0 2 0

TCT Joel Cooley 2019 4 15 1/3 21 9 9 5 14 4.109       2 1 1 0

Marchio Sausage Co. Joel Cooley 2022 2 5 11 11 11 3 4 4 15.400     1 0 1 0

Cooley Total 13 54 1/3 68 40 36 15 62 4 4.638       9 2 7 0

3CP Cose, L 2018 1 1/3 0 0 0 0 1 -           0 0 0 0

3CP Cose, L 2019 3 4 1/3 8 9 6 4 5 9.692       1 0 0 0

Cose, L Total 4 4 2/3 8 9 6 4 6 0 9.000       1 0 0 0



KS Costello, C 2015 2 4 5 4 3 3 7 5.250       1 0 0 0

Costello, C Total 2 4 5 4 3 3 7 0 5.250       1 0 0 0

CPI Cox, F 2015 2 6 1/3 8 8 6 2 9 6.632       1 0 1 0

Cox, F Total 2 6 1/3 8 8 6 2 9 0 6.632       1 0 1 0

NED Crawford, K 2015 2 8 9 11 11 12 14 9.625       1 0 1 0

Crawford, K Total 2 8 9 11 11 12 14 0 9.625       1 0 1 0

KA Cunningham, D 2017 1 1/3 6 8 8 1 0 168.000  1 0 0 0

PS Cunningham, D 2015 2 7 15 10 10 2 6 10.000     1 1 0 0

Cunningham, D Total 3 7 1/3 21 18 18 3 6 0 17.182     2 1 0 0

NS Darby, J 2018 3 5 6 9 8 8 3 11.200     1 0 0 0

Darby, J Total 3 5 6 9 8 8 3 0 11.200     1 0 0 0

DDB Davis, M 2018 1 4 8 6 6 0 8 10.500     0 0 1 0

DDB Davis, M 2019 2 8 1/3 12 9 8 2 4 6.720       2 1 1 0

Davis, M Total 3 12 1/3 20 15 14 2 12 0 7.946       2 1 2 0

Walcott Lampliter Jose De Leon 2022 1 1 1/3 1 2 2 3 1 0 10.500     0 -- -- --

De Leon Total 1 1 1/3 1 2 2 3 1 0 10.500     0 0 0 0

PS Dean, R 2015 3 6 2/3 10 9 5 5 6 5.250       1 0 1 0

Dean, R Total 3 6 2/3 10 9 5 5 6 0 5.250       1 0 1 0

AA Degraw, T 2018 2 7 7 4 4 3 7 4.000       1 1 0 0

Degraw, T Total 2 7 7 4 4 3 7 0 4.000       1 1 0 0

Dolan & Murphy Jose DeLeon 2021 1 1 1/3 6 6 2 3 1 0 10.500     0 -- -- --

DeLeon Total 1 1 1/3 6 6 2 3 1 0 10.500     0 0 0 0

TB DEntrement, R 2015 1 4 6 4 2 2 4 3.500       1 1 0 0

DEntrement, R Total 1 4 6 4 2 2 4 0 3.500       1 1 0 0

Omma Tigres MARCO DIAZ 2022 3 16 2/3 12 8 5 7 17 1 2.100       2 0 1 0

DIAZ Total 3 16 2/3 12 8 5 7 17 1 2.100       2 0 1 0

BBL Duncan, T 2018 3 8 1/3 3 1 1 7 10 0.840       0 0 0 0

FH Duncan, T 2017 4 9 1/3 9 3 3 2 16 2.250       0 1 0 0

Duncan, T Total 7 17 2/3 12 4 4 9 26 0 1.585       0 1 0 0

BB Eckman, J 2019 1 5 6 5 5 3 2 7.000       1 0 1 0

Eckman, J Total 1 5 6 5 5 3 2 0 7.000       1 0 1 0

Rio Grande Senators Lalo Escobedo 2021 1 6 3 2 0 1 8 0 -           1 1 0 0

Escobedo Total 1 6 3 2 0 1 8 0 -           1 1 0 0

OF Escobedo, E 2016 2 5 2/3 4 3 3 4 7 3.706       1 0 1 0

Escobedo, E Total 2 5 2/3 4 3 3 4 7 0 3.706       1 0 1 0

DD Ethier, T 2016 3 9 12 7 5 0 11 3.889       1 0 0 0

DDD Ethier, T 2015 2 9 7 7 6 3 9 4.667       1 1 0 0

Ethier, T Total 5 18 19 14 11 3 20 0 4.278       2 1 0 0

BS Farion, J 2018 2 2 2/3 5 4 4 2 5 10.500     0 0 0 0

BS Farion, J 2017 2 8 17 16 13 2 5 11.375     2 0 2 0

SAT Farion, J 2019 3 10 1/3 5 5 5 8 20 3.387       1 0 2 0

BS Farion, J 2016 3 15 1/3 16 7 5 6 23 2.283       3 1 1 0

Farion, J Total 10 36 1/3 43 32 27 18 53 0 5.202       6 1 5 0

BS Farrall, J 2015 4 26 29 18 13 9 20 3.500       4 2 2 0

Farrall, J Total 4 26 29 18 13 9 20 0 3.500       4 2 2 0

DM Farrell, J 2016 1 7 2 1 1 3 10 1.000       1 1 0 0

Farrell, J Total 1 7 2 1 1 3 10 0 1.000       1 1 0 0

DM Farrell, Ja 2016 1 1 1/3 1 0 0 0 1 -           0 0 0 0

Farrell, Ja Total 1 1 1/3 1 0 0 0 1 0 -           0 0 0 0

Doc's Fastball - Page BrakeJose Felix 2022 2 9 1 0 0 2 10 0 -           1 1 0 0

Felix Total 2 9 1 0 0 2 10 0 -           1 1 0 0

Walcott Lampliter Unknown Fernadez 2022 1 7 5 5 1 1 14 1 1.000       1 0 1 0

Fernadez Total 1 7 5 5 1 1 14 1 1.000       1 0 1 0

AHI Julian Fernandez 2019 2 9 2/3 9 9 9 4 13 6.517       2 0 2 0

AHI Reapers Agustin Fernandez 2021 3 9 2/3 17 12 9 1 7 3 6.517       1 0 1 0

AHI Reapers Julian Fernandez 2021 4 15 1/3 13 6 6 2 19 1 2.739       3 2 1 0

Fernandez Total 9 34 2/3 39 27 24 7 39 4 4.846       6 2 4 0

Universidad Nacional Andres Ferrejants 2022 3 7 1/3 9 6 5 3 5 1 4.773       1 -- -- --

Ferrejants Total 3 7 1/3 9 6 5 3 5 1 4.773       1 0 0 0

TM Fink, C 2015 1 1 6 11 7 3 0 49.000     1 0 1 0

SS Fink, C 2016 2 7 13 11 9 2 7 9.000       2 0 1 0

Fink, C Total 3 8 19 22 16 5 7 0 14.000     3 0 2 0

FS Fisher, P 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0

Fisher, P Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0

Hill United Chiefs Adam Folkard, A 2022 4 17 1/3 5 3 3 9 34 1 1.212       4 2 0 0

HUC Folkard, A 2018 5 24 14 10 10 13 48 2.917       5 3 2 0

HUC Folkard, A 2019 6 27 1/3 16 9 9 9 50 2.305       5 2 1 1

HUC Folkard, A 2017 6 30 2/3 8 1 1 13 62 0.228       6 6 0 0

HUC Folkard, A 2015 6 34 11 7 1 6 60 0.206       6 6 0 0

HUC Folkard, A 2016 7 37 23 16 16 13 68 3.027       6 4 1 0

Folkard, A Total 30 153 72 43 37 54 288 0 1.693       28 21 4 1

Grand Total 30 153 72 43 37 54 288 0 28 21 4 1

SF Follings, F 2018 1 3 2/3 5 4 1 1 5 1.909       1 0 1 0

SF Follings, F 2016 2 5 2/3 7 4 4 4 9 4.941       1 0 2 0

SF Follings, F 2019 2 13 6 4 3 6 22 1.615       2 1 0 0

ShF Follings, F 2015 3 19 15 6 6 6 34 2.211       3 2 1 0

Follings, F Total 8 41 1/3 33 18 14 17 70 0 2.371       7 3 4 0

DDB Ford, N 2019 2 2 1/3 5 5 5 2 2 15.000     0 0 0 0

Ford, N Total 2 2 1/3 5 5 5 2 2 0 15.000     0 0 0 0

Niagara Stompers Ryan French, R 2022 3 7 10 7 7 3 7 1 7.000       0 -- -- --

HUC French, R 2016 1 1 2/3 3 2 2 1 4 8.400       0 0 0 0

KHT French, R 2015 2 2 1/3 3 3 3 1 3 9.000       1 1 1 0

CAT French, R 2017 2 3 0 0 0 1 5 -           0 0 0 0

KHC French, R 2019 3 3 2/3 4 4 4 4 6 7.636       1 0 0 0

French, R Total 8 10 2/3 10 9 9 7 18 0 5.906       2 1 1 0

Grand Total 8 10 2/3 10 9 9 7 18 0 2 1 1 0

DDB Fry, K 2019 2 5 11 12 12 4 6 16.800     1 0 1 0

Fry, K Total 2 5 11 12 12 4 6 0 16.800     1 0 1 0



LD Galenza, S 2016 1 5 3 0 0 2 6 -           1 1 0 0

LMD Galenza, S 2015 1 7 3 3 3 4 9 3.000       1 0 1 0

Galenza, S Total 2 12 6 3 3 6 15 0 1.750       2 1 1 0

PG Garcia, L 2015 3 3 11 9 7 4 5 16.333     0 0 0 0

Garcia, L Total 3 3 11 9 7 4 5 0 16.333     0 0 0 0

TCT Garrity, G 2018 2 4 2/3 5 0 0 4 6 -           1 0 0 0

Garrity, G Total 2 4 2/3 5 0 0 4 6 0 -           1 0 0 0

NBP George, L 2015 1 4 5 2 2 0 8 3.500       0 0 0 0

George, L Total 1 4 5 2 2 0 8 0 3.500       0 0 0 0

CT Gervasutti, S 2017 3 16 2/3 12 11 5 14 20 2.100       3 1 1 0

CTD Gervasutti, S 2016 4 23 2/3 16 7 5 5 27 1.479       3 2 1 0

CTD Gervasutti, S 2015 5 26 1/3 27 14 12 8 37 3.190       4 2 1 0

Gervasutti, S Total 12 66 2/3 55 32 22 27 84 0 2.310       10 5 3 0

Marchio Sausage Co Cody Gibbons 2021 2 12 13 10 7 1 14 2 4.083       2 1 1 0

Marchio Sausage Co. Cody Gibbons 2022 2 10 15 6 5 7 15 2 3.500       2 1 1 0

Gibbons Total 4 22 28 16 12 8 29 4 3.818       4 2 2 0

FB Gillis, D 2018 2 5 1/3 7 3 1 1 3 1.313       2 0 0 0

TCG Gillis, D 2017 2 9 7 2 1 4 9 0.778       1 1 1 0

GLM Gillis, D 2015 3 9 2/3 9 7 4 3 8 2.897       1 1 0 0

Gillis, D Total 7 24 23 12 6 8 20 0 1.750       4 2 1 0

KC Gillow, B 2017 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0

Gillow, B Total 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0

FB Gnatowski, K 2018 1 2 1 2 2 3 3 7.000       0 0 1 0

Gnatowski, K Total 1 2 1 2 2 3 3 0 7.000       0 0 1 0

CT Roman Godoy 2019 4 16 10 2 1 4 23 0.438       3 3 0 0

Kegel Black Knights Roman Godoy 2021 5 24 22 14 13 16 44 2 3.792       5 2 2 0

NYG Roman Godoy 2016 6 26 14 5 5 4 35 1.346       4 2 1 0

NYG Roman Godoy 2017 5 26 2/3 25 13 12 15 28 3.150       5 3 2 0

PG Roman Godoy 2015 6 34 33 12 9 10 50 1.853       6 4 2 0

CT Roman Godoy 2018 7 39 35 17 15 13 41 2.692       7 5 2 0

Godoy Total 33 165 2/3 139 63 55 62 221 2 2.324       30 19 9 0

JB Roman AlejandroGodoy Herbel 2022 6 34 25 15 9 11 53 6 1.853       5 3 2 0

Godoy Herbel Total 6 34 25 15 9 11 53 6 1.853       5 3 2 0

GG Goetz, N 2017 2 7 1/3 9 4 3 1 10 2.864       0 1 0 0

Goetz, N Total 2 7 1/3 9 4 3 1 10 0 2.864       0 1 0 0

WH Gonzales Diaz, Y 2018 2 2 2 0 0 3 3 -           0 0 0 0

Gonzales Diaz, Y Total 2 2 2 0 0 3 3 0 -           0 0 0 0

DM Martin Gonzalez 2015 2 3 7 7 7 2 4 16.333     0 0 0 0

CT Martin Gonzalez 2018 2 7 1/3 8 7 7 5 8 6.682       0 0 0 0

CT Martin Gonzalez 2017 4 18 10 3 3 4 29 1.167       1 2 1 0

AWP Martin Gonzalez 2019 4 23 19 9 7 13 29 2.130       4 2 1 0

BB Martin Gonzalez 2016 4 23 1/3 16 5 3 8 40 0.900       3 2 2 0

AWP Lumberjacks Martin Gonzalez 2021 5 30 2/3 27 14 9 14 40 2 2.054       5 3 2 0

Hallman Twins Martin Gonzalez 2022 4 4 2 1 1 -- 8 0 1.750       0 -- -- --

Gonzalez Total 25 109 1/3 89 46 37 46 158 2 2.369       13 9 6 0

AA Gonzalez, F 2018 2 4 11 7 6 3 1 10.500     1 0 1 0

Gonzalez, F Total 2 4 11 7 6 3 1 0 10.500     1 0 1 0

The Bar Buzz Joel Goodall 2022 2 10 18 12 11 8 10 2 7.700       2 0 2 0

Goodall Total 2 10 18 12 11 8 10 2 7.700       2 0 2 0

CTD Goodall, J 2016 4 8 1/3 12 11 9 4 7 7.560       2 1 1 0

CTD Goodall, J 2015 5 9 10 8 6 7 16 4.667       1 1 1 0

BAB Goodall, J 2019 3 12 2/3 20 9 8 8 11 4.421       3 1 2 0

BAB Goodall, J 2018 4 15 1/3 16 6 4 5 11 1.826       1 1 1 0

BAB Goodall, J 2017 4 26 16 8 8 3 29 2.154       3 2 2 0

Goodall, J Total 20 71 1/3 74 42 35 27 74 0 3.435       10 6 7 0

PK Gordon, S 2018 1 3 1/3 6 2 2 1 2 4.200       1 0 1 0

Gordon, S Total 1 3 1/3 6 2 2 1 2 0 4.200       1 0 1 0

Bear Creek Express Joran Graham 2021 2 2 1/3 4 4 4 5 3 1 12.000     0 -- -- --

KS Joran Graham 2015 3 5 3 3 3 2 5 4.200       1 0 0 0

NS Joran Graham 2019 4 6 9 9 9 1 5 10.500     0 0 0 0

KA Joran Graham 2017 3 6 1/3 6 4 4 4 10 4.421       0 0 2 0

KA Joran Graham 2018 2 9 6 5 4 4 13 3.111       0 0 2 0

KM Joran Graham 2016 5 13 15 9 8 10 24 4.308       2 2 0 0

Niagara Stompers Joran Graham 2022 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 7.000       1 0 1 0

Graham Total 20 42 2/3 45 35 33 28 62 1 5.414       4 2 5 0

LMD Graham, B 2015 1 4 4 2 2 2 2 3.500       1 0 1 0

Graham, B Total 1 4 4 2 2 2 2 0 3.500       1 0 1 0

KC Greene, R 2015 5 10 13 5 5 3 21 3.500       1 0 1 0

Greene, R Total 5 10 13 5 5 3 21 0 3.500       1 0 1 0

Ashland A's Jon Gwizdala 2021 1 2 4 1 1 -- 5 0 3.500       0 -- -- --

FB Jon Gwizdala 2018 1 6 2/3 2 1 0 1 8 -           0 0 1 0

BAB Jon Gwizdala 2015 1 7 8 5 3 3 8 3.000       2 1 1 0

AM Jon Gwizdala 2016 2 13 1/3 14 13 12 8 13 6.300       2 0 2 0

DM Jon Gwizdala 2017 3 14 1/3 10 6 5 4 18 2.442       3 2 1 0

Midland Explorers Jon Gwizdala 2022 4 14 11 5 5 9 17 0 2.500       4 1 2 0

Gwizdala Total 12 57 1/3 49 31 26 25 69 0 3.174       11 4 7 0

Ohio Bombers Jonas Hajny 2022 3 15 11 5 3 6 22 1 1.400       2 1 1 0

Hajny Total 3 15 11 5 3 6 22 1 1.400       2 1 1 0

A-1 Haldane, R 2016 3 5 5 3 3 2 3 4.200       0 0 0 0

A1B Haldane, R 2015 2 7 4 1 1 1 10 1.000       1 0 0 0

GPP Haldane, R 2018 2 10 1/3 10 4 4 2 12 2.710       0 0 1 0

GPP Haldane, R 2017 4 11 1/3 20 14 11 2 5 6.794       3 1 0 0

GPP Haldane, R 2019 6 19 2/3 25 16 14 2 19 4.983       2 2 1 1

Haldane, R Total 17 53 1/3 64 38 33 9 49 0 4.331       6 3 2 1

EE Halstead, C 2018 1 2/3 3 0 0 0 1 -           0 0 0 0

EE Halstead, C 2015 2 6 11 6 6 2 4 7.000       0 0 0 0

Halstead, C Total 3 6 2/3 14 6 6 2 5 0 6.300       0 0 0 0



Bear Creek Express Greg Hammell 2021 2 4 2/3 3 3 2 3 7 0 3.000       1 -- -- --

SF Greg Hammell 2016 2 8 5 4 2 5 14 1.750       1 0 0 0

NRM Greg Hammell 2018 4 12 2/3 11 7 5 9 12 2.763       1 1 0 0

NRM Greg Hammell 2019 3 14 2/3 12 10 8 5 18 3.818       1 2 0 0

Toronto Batmen Greg Hammell 2022 5 18 2/3 11 3 3 3 41 0 1.125       2 2 0 0

Hammell Total 16 58 2/3 42 27 20 25 92 0 2.386       6 5 0 0

Marchio Sausage Co. Jakob Hanjy 2022 1 2 2 0 0 -- 4 0 -           0 -- -- --

Hanjy Total 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 -           0 0 0 0

KBK Hansen, K 2017 3 10 9 4 4 2 19 2.800       1 1 0 0

ON Hansen, K 2019 3 16 11 8 6 6 23 2.625       3 1 1 0

KBK Hansen, K 2018 3 16 4 1 1 6 33 0.438       2 2 0 1

Hansen, K Total 9 42 24 13 11 14 75 0 1.833       6 4 1 1

KA Hardy, M 2015 1 7 7 2 2 2 12 2.000       1 1 0 0

KA Hardy, M 2018 2 9 3 0 0 4 8 -           2 1 0 0

Hardy, M Total 3 16 10 2 2 6 20 0 0.875       3 2 0 0

ADM Hauraki, J 2018 4 21 17 5 5 1 34 1.667       3 2 2 0

Hauraki, J Total 4 21 17 5 5 1 34 0 1.667       3 2 2 0

AWP Lumberjacks Nik Hayes 2022 4 17 2/3 7 9 6 20 31 3 2.377       4 2 1 0

Hayes Total 4 17 2/3 7 9 6 20 31 3 2.377       4 2 1 0

GPP Hayes, N 2018 3 8 2/3 11 10 8 2 20 6.462       3 1 1 0

TG Hayes, N 2015 3 8 2/3 8 3 3 7 21 2.423       2 2 0 0

Hayes, N Total 6 17 1/3 19 13 11 9 41 0 4.442       5 3 1 0

SS Hepburn, R 2016 2 6 2/3 10 5 4 0 8 4.200       0 0 1 0

Hepburn, R Total 2 6 2/3 10 5 4 0 8 0 4.200       0 0 1 0

RR Hernandez Cueto, R 2016 2 8 13 7 6 2 11 5.250       2 1 1 0

Hernandez Cueto, R Total 2 8 13 7 6 2 11 0 5.250       2 1 1 0

RR Hernandez Leon, M 2016 2 5 14 23 23 9 7 32.200     1 0 1 0

Hernandez Leon, M Total 2 5 14 23 23 9 7 0 32.200     1 0 1 0

CPI Herrera, R 2015 1 2 1/3 5 1 1 2 2 3.000       0 0 0 0

Herrera, R Total 1 2 1/3 5 1 1 2 2 0 3.000       0 0 0 0

EE Hodgins, B 2016 1 4 10 8 8 0 0 14.000     1 0 1 0

DDB Hodgins, B 2018 2 4 1/3 11 8 8 1 6 12.923     2 0 1 0

EE Hodgins, B 2017 2 11 12 4 4 3 9 2.545       2 1 0 0

TM Hodgins, B 2015 3 20 24 14 11 8 18 3.850       3 2 1 0

Hodgins, B Total 8 39 1/3 57 34 31 12 33 0 5.517       8 3 3 0

AA Hoffman, D 2018 2 7 5 4 4 3 1 4.000       1 0 1 0

Hoffman, D Total 2 7 5 4 4 3 1 0 4.000       1 0 1 0

AWP Lumberjacks Michal Holobradek 2022 5 21 1/3 21 9 9 7 25 1 2.953       2 2 1 0

Holobradek Total 5 21 1/3 21 9 9 7 25 1 2.953       2 2 1 0

BBL Holobradek, M 2019 3 9 1/3 9 4 3 1 14 2.250       3 2 0 0

BBL Holobradek, M 2018 6 28 1/3 14 5 4 2 43 0.988       5 4 1 0

Holobradek, M Total 9 37 2/3 23 9 7 3 57 0 1.301       8 6 1 0

ScF Holoien, D 2015 2 5 6 2 2 2 8 2.800       1 0 1 0

Holoien, D Total 2 5 6 2 2 2 8 0 2.800       1 0 1 0

PaB Hone, G 2015 4 18 1/3 18 11 10 7 18 3.818       2 1 1 0

Hone, G Total 4 18 1/3 18 11 10 7 18 0 3.818       2 1 1 0

CDR Hopkins, L 2018 2 8 2/3 8 5 5 4 6 4.038       1 1 0 0

Hopkins, L Total 2 8 2/3 8 5 5 4 6 0 4.038       1 1 0 0

Kegel Black Knights Jordan Hudson 2022 1 4 3 1 1 1 2 0 1.750       1 1 0 0

Hudson Total 1 4 3 1 1 1 2 0 1.750       1 1 0 0

ON Hunhoff, B 2018 1 2 2/3 3 0 0 1 0 -           0 0 0 0

NYP Hunhoff, B 2016 4 15 11 4 4 11 15 1.867       2 2 1 0

Hunhoff, B Total 5 17 2/3 14 4 4 12 15 0 1.585       2 2 1 0

PK Hunter, K 2018 1 1 6 8 6 3 0 42.000     1 0 1 0

Hunter, K Total 1 1 6 8 6 3 0 0 42.000     1 0 1 0

Walcott Lampliter Alex Ibarra 2021 2 5 1/3 9 10 7 7 4 0 9.188       1 0 1 0

Ibarra Total 2 5 1/3 9 10 7 7 4 0 9.188       1 0 1 0

WC Jackson, A 2016 1 5 11 6 6 2 5 8.400       1 0 1 0

WN Jackson, A 2015 2 13 2/3 11 8 6 6 11 3.073       2 0 2 0

Jackson, A Total 3 18 2/3 22 14 12 8 16 0 4.500       3 0 3 0

DM Michael Jamieson 2017 2 5 1/3 13 12 11 4 5 14.438     1 0 1 0

OF Michael Jamieson 2016 2 5 1/3 9 6 6 3 7 7.875       1 0 1 0

DM Michael Jamieson 2019 2 13 19 12 10 3 16 5.385       2 0 2 0

Dolan & Murphy Michael Jamieson 2021 3 14 17 19 11 9 17 5 5.500       2 0 2 0

Jamieson Total 9 37 2/3 58 49 38 19 45 5 7.062       6 0 6 0

Universidad Nacional Olaiz Jaudiel 2022 2 6 2/3 5 3 2 2 8 0 2.100       1 1 1 0

Jaudiel Total 2 6 2/3 5 3 2 2 8 0 2.100       1 1 1 0

LL Jetmar, A 2016 1 6 6 3 2 1 4 2.333       1 0 1 0

Jetmar, A Total 1 6 6 3 2 1 4 0 2.333       1 0 1 0

CA Johnson, J 2015 4 16 2/3 16 9 9 5 15 3.780       2 2 1 0

Johnson, J Total 4 16 2/3 16 9 9 5 15 0 3.780       2 2 1 0

BS Ethan Johnston 2017 3 8 2/3 6 5 5 2 16 4.038       1 1 0 0

BS Ethan Johnston 2016 4 10 2/3 8 4 4 4 20 2.625       1 1 1 0

LC Ostrander Norsemen Ethan Johnston 2021 4 21 2/3 25 12 12 5 37 5 3.877       4 1 2 0

LC Ostrander Ethan Johnston 2022 3 9 2/3 3 2 1 4 15 1 0.724       1 1 1 0

Johnston Total 14 50 2/3 42 23 22 15 88 6 3.039       7 4 4 0

T Jones, R 2017 1 1 2/3 3 3 1 1 1 4.200       1 0 0 0

PP Jones, R 2015 2 6 1/3 9 11 8 4 6 8.842       2 0 2 0

BCA Jones, R 2016 5 38 27 8 8 18 41 1.474       5 2 2 0

Jones, R Total 8 46 39 22 17 23 48 0 2.587       8 2 4 0

TB Jones, T 2016 4 12 2/3 11 6 5 5 19 2.763       0 1 0 0

Jones, T Total 4 12 2/3 11 6 5 5 19 0 2.763       0 1 0 0

TCT Jonston, E 2018 3 13 2/3 20 16 14 5 18 7.171       2 1 2 0

Jonston, E Total 3 13 2/3 20 16 14 5 18 0 7.171       2 1 2 0



BAB Kevin Kammueller 2017 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 -           1 0 0 0

Walcott Lampliter Kevin Kammueller 2021 1 4 4 5 0 3 6 0 -           1 0 1 0

TCT Kevin Kammueller 2019 2 5 3 1 0 1 7 -           1 1 0 0

BB Kevin Kammueller 2016 3 5 2/3 5 3 1 1 8 1.235       1 0 0 0

SME Kevin Kammueller 2015 2 13 17 12 8 4 14 4.308       2 0 2 0

Walcott Lampliter Kevin Kammueller 2022 1 3 8 5 5 3 0 2 11.667     1 0 1 0

Kammueller Total 10 31 2/3 37 26 14 12 36 2 3.095       7 1 4 0

Ohsweken Redmen Caleb Keeshig 2022 4 21 18 13 10 6 23 1 3.333       4 2 2 0

Keeshig Total 4 21 18 13 10 6 23 1 3.333       4 2 2 0

CPI Keeshig, C 2016 3 16 1/3 9 9 8 12 32 3.429       3 1 2 0

TB Keeshig, C 2019 5 18 26 16 14 6 23 5.444       4 2 1 0

TB Keeshig, C 2018 4 22 21 17 16 8 40 5.091       4 2 2 0

T Keeshig, C 2017 7 53 27 9 6 18 87 0.792       6 5 2 0

Keeshig, C Total 19 109 1/3 83 51 44 44 182 0 2.817       17 10 7 0

TCG Kelly, S 2015 3 14 18 13 9 9 13 4.500       3 1 2 0

Kelly, S Total 3 14 18 13 9 9 13 0 4.500       3 1 2 0

NYP Kelly, T 2016 2 3 2 0 0 2 3 -           0 0 0 0

GLM Kelly, T 2015 3 11 8 5 5 7 11 3.182       1 1 1 0

Kelly, T Total 5 14 10 5 5 9 14 0 2.500       1 1 1 0

OR Keshane, D 2018 2 5 9 9 6 1 7 8.400       1 0 1 0

CPB Keshane, D 2016 1 5 11 9 7 1 6 9.800       1 0 1 0

NBP Keshane, D 2015 3 16 13 13 11 12 30 4.813       3 1 2 0

Keshane, D Total 6 26 33 31 24 14 43 0 6.462       5 1 4 0

CPB Keshane, J 2015 1 2 3 2 1 1 3 3.500       0 0 0 0

Keshane, J Total 1 2 3 2 1 1 3 0 3.500       0 0 0 0

3CP Kikana, T 2018 2 8 2/3 7 7 7 6 15 5.654       2 0 2 0

3CP Kikana, T 2019 3 13 2/3 15 15 15 7 27 7.683       2 1 2 0

Kikana, T Total 5 22 1/3 22 22 22 13 42 0 6.896       4 1 4 0

ON Brad Kilpatrick 2019 1 1 2/3 2 3 3 1 0 12.600     0 0 1 0

Ashland A's Brad Kilpatrick 2021 4 26 21 6 4 10 36 1 1.077       4 2 2 0

LC Ostrander Bradley Kilpatrick 2022 2 10 1/3 11 6 6 6 10 1 4.065       2 0 1 0

Kilpatrick Total 7 38 34 15 13 17 46 2 2.395       6 2 4 0

New York Gremlins Andrew Kirkpatrick 2021 4 18 2/3 23 11 9 5 17 4 3.375       4 2 0 1

NYG Andrew Kirkpatrick 2016 7 24 1/3 17 8 8 4 36 2.301       3 3 1 1

NYR Andrew Kirkpatrick 2018 5 31 20 6 6 6 46 1.355       5 5 0 0

NYR Andrew Kirkpatrick 2019 6 33 24 6 6 3 59 1.273       5 6 0 0

NYG Andrew Kirkpatrick 2015 6 33 22 8 7 7 52 1.485       4 3 2 0

NY Gremlins Andrew Kirkpatrick 2022 6 34 1/3 25 10 9 5 45 5 1.835       5 4 0 0

Kirkpatrick Total 34 174 1/3 131 49 45 30 255 9 1.807       26 23 3 2

RGS Koster, S 2019 3 14 1/3 14 13 6 8 19 2.930       2 1 1 0

RGS Koster, S 2018 3 15 1/3 20 9 8 1 15 3.652       3 2 1 0

CSB Koster, S 2015 3 15 1/3 17 11 11 5 19 5.022       3 1 1 0

Koster, S Total 9 45 51 33 25 14 53 0 3.889       8 4 3 0

SF Kropf, J 2019 2 1 2/3 1 1 1 0 0 4.200       0 1 0 0

Kropf, J Total 2 1 2/3 1 1 1 0 0 0 4.200       0 1 0 0

CDR Kropf, Q 2018 1 1 1/3 7 9 5 0 1 26.250     1 0 1 0

Kropf, Q Total 1 1 1/3 7 9 5 0 1 0 26.250     1 0 1 0

WM Kuntz, T 2016 1 4 2/3 6 6 6 3 4 9.000       1 0 1 0

Kuntz, T Total 1 4 2/3 6 6 6 3 4 0 9.000       1 0 1 0

BCO Kunz, T 2018 2 7 1/3 10 11 11 4 7 10.500     2 1 1 0

Kunz, T Total 2 7 1/3 10 11 11 4 7 0 10.500     2 1 1 0

AA Kuperman, T 2018 1 4 1/3 10 6 6 3 3 9.692       1 0 1 0

Kuperman, T Total 1 4 1/3 10 6 6 3 3 0 9.692       1 0 1 0

NRB Laforest, L 2017 1 3 2/3 10 5 5 0 2 9.545       1 0 0 0

Laforest, L Total 1 3 2/3 10 5 5 0 2 0 9.545       1 0 0 0

WH Langley, S 2015 1 4 4 1 0 2 2 -           1 0 1 0

WH Langley, S 2017 3 14 13 3 3 5 19 1.500       0 1 1 0

Langley, S Total 4 18 17 4 3 7 21 0 1.167       1 1 2 0

ShF Laurette, N 2015 1 1 4 8 8 3 1 56.000     1 0 1 0

Laurette, N Total 1 1 4 8 8 3 1 0 56.000     1 0 1 0

LO Leahy, A 2018 1 3 4 4 4 1 1 9.333       1 0 1 0

LO Leahy, A 2019 3 9 12 7 7 6 7 5.444       1 1 0 0

Leahy, A Total 4 12 16 11 11 7 8 0 6.417       2 1 1 0

LO Leahy, L 2018 2 6 2/3 14 10 9 4 5 9.450       1 0 1 0

Leahy, L Total 2 6 2/3 14 10 9 4 5 0 9.450       1 0 1 0

SAT Leal, A 2019 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 -           0 0 0 0

Leal, A Total 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 -           0 0 0 0

WH Legace Roote, M 2019 1 3 2/3 7 7 7 1 3 13.364     1 0 1 0

Legace Roote, M Total 1 3 2/3 7 7 7 1 3 0 13.364     1 0 1 0

IT Legace-Roote, M 2018 1 4 11 9 5 2 2 8.750       1 0 1 0

WC Legace-Roote, M 2016 1 7 8 3 3 0 6 3.000       1 0 1 0

WN Legace-Roote, M 2017 3 7 2/3 15 12 10 3 12 9.130       2 0 2 0

Legace-Roote, M Total 5 18 2/3 34 24 18 5 20 0 6.750       4 0 4 0

BAB Lewis, M 2015 1 7 9 6 5 0 3 5.000       0 0 0 0

Lewis, M Total 1 7 9 6 5 0 3 0 5.000       0 0 0 0

KHT Lieph, S 2019 1 5 1/3 4 2 1 1 6 1.313       0 0 0 0

NB Lieph, S 2016 2 11 10 4 4 3 17 2.545       2 0 2 0

BS Lieph, S 2017 2 11 1/3 9 3 2 2 16 1.235       2 2 0 0

JBP Lieph, S 2015 2 12 1/3 13 10 10 4 26 5.676       1 1 0 0

KHT Lieph, S 2018 4 16 2/3 13 3 3 1 25 1.260       3 1 1 0

Lieph, S Total 11 56 2/3 49 22 20 11 90 0 2.471       8 4 3 0

Niagara Stompers Kyle Linton 2022 5 25 2/3 14 11 5 15 37 2 1.364       4 3 1 0

Linton Total 5 25 2/3 14 11 5 15 37 2 1.364       4 3 1 0

CT Linton, K 2017 2 2 1/3 1 1 1 4 4 3.000       1 0 0 0

NS Linton, K 2019 2 9 1/3 7 7 7 0 17 5.250       2 0 0 0

TG Linton, K 2015 5 14 5 3 1 6 25 0.500       2 3 0 0

NS Linton, K 2018 3 14 2/3 13 8 5 5 24 2.386       2 1 2 0

TB Linton, K 2016 6 34 1/3 29 12 10 12 53 2.039       6 3 2 0

Linton, K Total 18 74 2/3 55 31 24 27 123 0 2.250       13 7 4 0



TCG Lubkeman, T 2017 2 6 6 5 4 5 12 4.667       1 0 0 0

Lubkeman, T Total 2 6 6 5 4 5 12 0 4.667       1 0 0 0

Kingston Axemen Jordan MacDonald 2022 1 6 3 3 1 3 4 0 1.167       1 0 1 0

MacDonald Total 1 6 3 3 1 3 4 0 1.167       1 0 1 0

KA Macdonald, J 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0

CDR Macdonald, J 2019 2 5 18 16 16 10 4 22.400     2 0 2 0

KA MacDonald, J 2015 1 6 7 6 4 3 10 4.667       1 0 1 0

KA Macdonald, J 2017 3 8 2/3 8 5 5 7 10 4.038       2 1 0 0

KM MacDonald, J 2016 4 12 2/3 10 9 8 8 15 4.421       2 1 1 0

Macdonald, J Total 10 32 1/3 43 36 33 28 39 0 7.144       8 2 4 0

CPI Mach, J 2016 1 1 1 3 3 2 2 21.000     0 0 0 0

Mach, J Total 1 1 1 3 3 2 2 0 21.000     0 0 0 0

CDR MacLeod, S 2018 2 13 21 18 11 4 13 5.923       2 1 1 0

MacLeod, S Total 2 13 21 18 11 4 13 0 5.923       2 1 1 0

Alvinston Aces Pamidzani Madzulukwa 2022 2 8 4 3 2 4 14 0 1.750       1 -- -- --

Madzulukwa Total 2 8 4 3 2 4 14 0 1.750       1 0 0 0

DM Maly, M 2017 2 3 1/3 2 0 0 2 2 -           0 0 0 0

Maly, M Total 2 3 1/3 2 0 0 2 2 0 -           0 0 0 0

JBB Tony Mancha 2017 4 9 2/3 8 3 2 4 13 1.448       2 1 0 0

Rio Grande Senators Tony Mancha 2021 2 11 11 11 8 8 15 1 5.091       2 0 2 0

JB Tony Mancha 2016 4 14 2/3 12 5 4 3 24 1.909       2 2 1 0

JBP Tony Mancha 2015 4 24 1/3 23 14 13 12 29 3.740       4 2 2 0

Mancha Total 14 59 2/3 54 33 27 27 81 1 3.168       10 5 5 0

Midland Explorers Riley Manion 2022 4 13 6 1 1 5 17 0 0.538       0 1 0 0

Manion Total 4 13 6 1 1 5 17 0 0.538       0 1 0 0

CDR Manion, R 2019 3 9 1/3 11 6 4 4 14 3.000       1 1 0 0

Manion, R Total 3 9 1/3 11 6 4 4 14 0 3.000       1 1 0 0

NYP Manley, J 2016 2 9 5 4 2 5 9 1.556       2 0 1 0

KHT Manley, J 2015 4 19 15 11 11 3 33 4.053       3 1 1 0

Manley, J Total 6 28 20 15 13 8 42 0 3.250       5 1 2 0

PuB Manley, R 2015 2 5 6 4 2 0 9 2.800       1 0 1 0

Manley, R Total 2 5 6 4 2 0 9 0 2.800       1 0 1 0

RM Kurtz Enterprises Derek Martin 2021 4 10 10 9 7 6 9 1 4.900       2 1 1 1

Elmira Expos. Dan Martin 2022 2 4 2/3 6 3 3 2 3 1 4.500       0 0 1 0

Martin Total 6 14 2/3 16 12 10 8 12 2 4.773       2 1 2 1

EE Martin, D 2019 2 8 1/3 8 6 6 0 12 5.040       1 0 0 0

EE Martin, D 2018 3 15 2/3 20 14 14 4 15 6.255       2 1 2 0

EE Martin, D 2017 4 17 16 7 7 3 24 2.882       2 1 2 1

EE Martin, D 2016 3 18 2/3 16 5 5 3 31 1.875       3 2 1 0

EE Martin, D 2015 5 26 32 17 17 5 31 4.577       5 3 2 0

Martin, D Total 17 85 2/3 92 49 49 15 113 0 4.004       13 7 7 1

DM Masmu, P 2015 2 6 9 10 9 9 6 10.500     2 0 2 0

Masmu, P Total 2 6 9 10 9 9 6 0 10.500     2 0 2 0

PP Huemul Mata 2015 4 19 2/3 11 2 2 9 31 0.712       2 2 0 0

KHC Huemul Mata 2018 5 29 1/3 18 11 5 11 33 1.193       5 3 2 0

Kitchener Hallman Twins Huemul Mata 2021 5 30 1/3 25 16 8 8 39 2 1.846       5 3 2 0

NED Huemul Mata 2016 5 33 2/3 29 15 14 11 53 2.911       4 3 2 0

KHC Huemul Mata 2019 7 37 1/3 32 21 16 16 48 3.000       6 5 2 0

Hallman Twins Huemul Mata 2022 6 36 20 4 3 15 51 0 0.583       6 6 0 0

Mata Total 32 186 1/3 135 69 48 70 255 2 1.803       28 22 8 0

BCA Mata, L 2016 5 19 11 2 2 4 38 0.737       2 3 0 0

AP Mata, L 2017 5 19 2/3 13 5 5 6 29 1.780       3 2 2 0

Mata, L Total 10 38 2/3 24 7 7 10 67 0 1.267       5 5 2 0

CA Mayson, D 2015 5 16 1/3 18 13 13 12 18 5.571       3 2 1 0

Mayson, D Total 5 16 1/3 18 13 13 12 18 0 5.571       3 2 1 0

GPP McCabe, T 2017 1 2 5 2 2 2 1 7.000       0 0 0 0

LD McCabe, T 2016 1 3 3 1 1 1 3 2.333       1 0 0 0

McCabe, T Total 2 5 8 3 3 3 4 0 4.200       1 0 0 0

NS Devon McCullough 2019 4 12 2/3 18 17 17 5 23 9.395       2 2 2 0

Hill United Chiefs Devon McCullough 2021 6 17 2/3 14 8 7 11 32 2 2.774       2 3 0 0

A-1 Devon McCullough 2016 4 19 1/3 19 8 7 10 33 2.534       3 2 0 0

JBB Devon McCullough 2018 5 28 2/3 20 15 11 10 54 2.686       5 3 2 0

A1B Devon McCullough 2015 6 34 14 11 7 16 64 1.441       5 4 2 0

JBB Devon McCullough 2017 7 40 1/3 18 8 6 17 59 1.041       6 5 2 0

Circle Tap Dukes Devon McCullough 2022 6 33 2/3 24 10 8 11 39 4 1.663       5 4 2 0

McCullough Total 38 186 1/3 127 77 63 80 304 6 2.367       28 23 10 0

GG McKillop, J 2017 2 3 1/3 9 8 8 1 1 16.800     1 0 0 0

SS McKillop, J 2016 2 7 1/3 8 4 4 2 6 3.818       1 1 0 0

McKillop, J Total 4 10 2/3 17 12 12 3 7 0 7.875       2 1 0 0

AM McKinney, T 2016 1 2/3 3 3 3 1 0 31.500     0 0 0 0

GLM McKinney, T 2015 2 5 1/3 9 10 9 7 5 11.813     2 0 1 0

McKinney, T Total 3 6 12 13 12 8 5 0 14.000     2 0 1 0

DDB McNaughton, S 2018 1 2 1/3 6 4 4 0 5 12.000     0 0 0 0

WN McNaughton, S 2019 2 2 2/3 5 3 3 3 4 7.875       0 0 0 0

McNaughton, S Total 3 5 11 7 7 3 9 0 9.800       0 0 0 0

LC Ostrander Norsemen Brent Meshke 2021 2 2 1/3 10 12 10 2 0 2 30.000     0 -- -- --

Meshke Total 2 2 1/3 10 12 10 2 0 2 30.000     0 0 0 0

HUC Pablo Migliavacca 2017 4 3 1/3 2 3 1 0 4 2.100       0 0 1 0

HUC Pablo Migliavacca 2016 4 6 6 1 1 4 5 1.167       1 1 1 0

HUC Pablo Migliavacca 2018 3 8 0 0 0 2 12 -           1 1 0 0

HUC Pablo Migliavacca 2019 3 10 2/3 5 1 1 1 16 0.656       1 2 1 0

Hill United Chiefs Pablo Migliavacca 2021 6 21 14 5 5 6 28 1 1.667       5 2 1 0

Hill United Chiefs Pablo Migliavacca 2022 4 13 1/3 12 11 11 5 18 1 5.775       1 1 2 0

Migliavacca Total 24 62 1/3 39 21 19 18 83 2 2.134       9 7 6 0

TB Miller, R 2015 3 14 2/3 17 12 11 6 17 5.250       2 0 2 0

Miller, R Total 3 14 2/3 17 12 11 6 17 0 5.250       2 0 2 0



NYR Maxi Montero 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0

AWP Lumberjacks Maxi Montero 2021 1 1 1/3 3 4 4 2 2 1 21.000     0 -- -- --

NYR Maxi Montero 2018 1 2 1 0 0 0 5 -           1 1 0 0

NYG Maxi Montero 2015 2 6 6 4 3 2 8 3.500       1 1 0 0

KC Maxi Montero 2017 5 19 8 7 7 2 34 2.579       5 3 2 0

KC Maxi Montero 2016 3 26 1/3 28 9 9 2 40 2.392       3 2 0 0

JB MaximilianoMontero 2022 2 6 5 0 0 2 5 0 -           0 1 0 0

Montero Total 14 60 2/3 51 24 23 10 94 1 2.654       11 8 2 0

WH Moore, K 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0

Moore, K Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0

NYG Mullins, N 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0

Mullins, N Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0

WH Neill, T 2015 2 7 2/3 7 2 2 2 7 1.826       1 1 0 0

WH Neill, T 2016 3 8 2/3 6 3 3 3 15 2.423       1 1 0 0

Neill, T Total 5 16 1/3 13 5 5 5 22 0 2.143       2 2 0 0

CPB Nevin, T 2016 1 4 5 6 5 3 7 8.750       1 0 1 0

TT Nevin, T 2017 3 9 12 9 5 3 14 3.889       0 1 1 1

KCM Nevin, T 2018 3 16 14 7 5 6 11 2.188       2 2 0 0

Nevin, T Total 7 29 31 22 15 12 32 0 3.621       3 3 2 1

Waterdown Hammer Bryan Newton 2022 3 15 9 6 1 4 24 1 0.467       2 1 1 0

Newton Total 3 15 9 6 1 4 24 1 0.467       2 1 1 0

WH Newton, B 2019 2 6 1/3 7 8 6 5 5 6.632       1 0 1 0

DD Newton, B 2016 3 13 13 7 7 5 19 3.769       2 1 2 0

DDD Newton, B 2015 3 20 14 7 5 4 31 1.750       3 1 2 0

WH Newton, B 2018 4 24 21 14 12 6 35 3.500       4 2 2 0

Newton, B Total 12 63 1/3 55 36 30 20 90 0 3.316       10 4 7 0

3CP Noftall, M 2018 1 4 4 1 1 1 6 1.750       0 0 0 0

KS Noftall, M 2015 3 13 17 11 10 5 8 5.385       2 1 2 0

Noftall, M Total 4 17 21 12 11 6 14 0 4.529       2 1 2 0

LMD Normand, S 2015 1 3 4 1 1 1 3 2.333       0 0 0 0

KM Normand, S 2016 3 6 1/3 10 10 10 6 6 11.053     1 0 1 0

IT Normand, S 2018 2 13 8 4 4 5 14 2.154       2 1 1 0

IT Normand, S 2019 4 16 15 10 10 11 17 4.375       3 1 2 0

Normand, S Total 10 38 1/3 37 25 25 23 40 0 4.565       6 2 4 0

Omma Tigres Jaudiel Olaiz 2021 3 5 1/3 9 7 7 5 7 0 9.188       1 1 1 0

Universidad Nacional Javdiel Olaiz 2022 1 3 2/3 7 7 7 2 2 1 13.364     0 -- -- --

Olaiz Total 4 9 16 14 14 7 9 1 10.889     1 1 1 0

Universidad Nacional Matias DamianOrfano 2022 1 1/3 0 2 2 2 0 0 42.000     1 0 1 0

Orfano Total 1 1/3 0 2 2 2 0 0 42.000     1 0 1 0

UNM Orfano, M 2019 3 7 4 8 7 13 6 7.000       1 0 0 0

Orfano, M Total 3 7 4 8 7 13 6 0 7.000       1 0 0 0

Dolan and Murphy Kuba Osicka 2022 3 19 20 8 7 3 26 1 2.579       3 1 2 0

Osicka Total 3 19 20 8 7 3 26 1 2.579       3 1 2 0

Hill United Chiefs Nick Patrick 2022 2 2/3 1 1 1 -- 0 1 10.500     0 -- -- --

Patrick Total 2 2/3 1 1 1 0 0 1 10.500     0 0 0 0

IT Patrick, N 2019 3 5 2/3 8 9 5 2 12 6.176       1 1 0 0

Patrick, N Total 3 5 2/3 8 9 5 2 12 0 6.176       1 1 0 0

GPP Pearce, Z 2018 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 -           0 0 0 0

Pearce, Z Total 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 -           0 0 0 0

LL Peeples, T 2016 1 6 9 6 5 3 4 5.833       1 0 1 0

Peeples, T Total 1 6 9 6 5 3 4 0 5.833       1 0 1 0

KHC Peker, A 2019 1 2 2/3 4 3 3 2 1 7.875       0 0 0 0

Peker, A Total 1 2 2/3 4 3 3 2 1 0 7.875       0 0 0 0

Ohio Bombers Mariano ArielPeletay 2022 3 12 3 3 3 9 24 1 1.750       2 1 1 0

Peletay Total 3 12 3 3 3 9 24 1 1.750       2 1 1 0

UNM Peletay, M 2019 3 9 14 15 13 6 12 10.111     2 1 2 0

Peletay, M Total 3 9 14 15 13 6 12 0 10.111     2 1 2 0

CPI Pena, R 2015 1 3 9 7 5 2 2 11.667     1 0 1 0

Pena, R Total 1 3 9 7 5 2 2 0 11.667     1 0 1 0

RGS Pence, R 2018 1 2 7 4 4 1 1 14.000     0 0 0 0

Pence, R Total 1 2 7 4 4 1 1 0 14.000     0 0 0 0

Omma Tigres JUAN PEPE 2022 1 1 0 0 0 -- 1 0 -           0 -- -- --

PEPE Total 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 -           0 0 0 0

BS Peters, H 2018 4 20 20 11 11 3 27 3.850       4 2 2 0

SAT Peters, H 2019 5 26 15 7 7 7 41 1.885       4 3 0 0

Peters, H Total 9 46 35 18 18 10 68 0 2.739       8 5 2 0

TCT Peters, L 2019 2 3 2/3 13 10 10 3 1 19.091     1 0 1 0

TC Peters, L 2016 2 14 10 10 6 5 22 3.000       2 0 2 0

Peters, L Total 4 17 2/3 23 20 16 8 23 0 6.340       3 0 3 0

OP Josh Pettett 2017 3 8 15 10 10 5 7 8.750       3 1 2 0

TT Josh Pettett 2016 3 13 2/3 17 13 11 4 20 5.634       2 1 2 0

New York Gremlins Josh Pettett 2021 4 13 1/3 12 6 5 5 15 2 2.625       1 2 1 0

BBL Josh Pettett 2019 4 18 2/3 9 5 3 5 37 1.125       1 0 2 1

NY Gremlins Joshua Pettett 2022 2 5 2/3 6 4 4 1 7 1 4.941       1 0 2 0

Pettett Total 16 59 1/3 59 38 33 20 86 3 3.893       8 4 9 1

KC Phibbs, A 2016 1 2 1/3 7 6 6 1 2 18.000     1 0 1 0

Phibbs, A Total 1 2 1/3 7 6 6 1 2 0 18.000     1 0 1 0

OR Pidcock, C 2018 1 6 8 5 4 1 4 4.667       1 0 1 0

Pidcock, C Total 1 6 8 5 4 1 4 0 4.667       1 0 1 0

Grande Prairie Pirates Zachary Pierce 2022 5 23 10 9 8 5 32 3 2.435       4 2 2 0

Pierce Total 5 23 10 9 8 5 32 3 2.435       4 2 2 0

FH Pierce, Z 2017 4 12 2/3 15 9 6 7 17 3.316       3 0 2 0

GPP Pierce, Z 2019 5 23 1/3 30 21 18 7 37 5.400       4 2 1 0

Pierce, Z Total 9 36 45 30 24 14 54 0 4.667       7 2 3 0

San Antonio Glowworm Eder Pineda 2022 4 15 1/3 16 12 7 9 16 1 3.196       3 2 1 0

Pineda Total 4 15 1/3 16 12 7 9 16 1 3.196       3 2 1 0

WH Pittman, N 2019 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 7.000       0 0 0 0

GG Pittman, N 2017 2 7 7 8 8 6 4 8.000       2 0 2 0

Pittman, N Total 3 8 8 9 9 7 4 0 7.875       2 0 2 0



NYR Potolicchio, J 2019 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 -           0 0 0 0

NYR Potolicchio, J 2018 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 -           0 0 0 0

NYG Potolicchio, J 2017 1 2 2 3 3 4 5 10.500     1 1 0 0

ScF Potolicchio, J 2015 3 18 13 6 5 2 34 1.944       2 1 1 0

SF Potolicchio, J 2016 5 18 1/3 20 12 11 7 37 4.200       4 2 1 0

Potolicchio, J Total 11 41 1/3 36 21 19 14 78 0 3.218       7 4 2 0

IT Power, M 2019 2 2 9 9 8 2 3 28.000     0 0 0 0

OP Power, M 2017 3 5 3 3 3 5 9 4.200       0 0 0 0

Power, M Total 5 7 12 12 11 7 12 0 11.000     0 0 0 0

KC Putnam, A 2015 3 12 8 6 4 11 15 2.333       1 1 0 0

Putnam, A Total 3 12 8 6 4 11 15 0 2.333       1 1 0 0

Toronto Batmen Tyler Randerson 2022 3 12 2/3 14 13 10 7 11 2 5.526       3 1 2 0

Randerson Total 3 12 2/3 14 13 10 7 11 2 5.526       3 1 2 0

EE Randerson, T 2016 1 1 1/3 1 1 1 0 1 5.250       0 0 0 0

NRB Randerson, T 2017 3 12 16 8 7 3 18 4.083       1 1 1 0

NRM Randerson, T 2019 3 12 1/3 16 7 7 5 14 3.973       3 0 2 0

NRM Randerson, T 2018 6 26 1/3 21 13 12 9 40 3.190       5 3 2 0

Randerson, T Total 13 52 54 29 27 17 73 0 3.635       9 4 5 0

PK Rasmussen, E 2018 2 4 2/3 7 6 6 4 2 9.000       0 0 0 0

Rasmussen, E Total 2 4 2/3 7 6 6 4 2 0 9.000       0 0 0 0

GPP Redhead, B 2017 5 13 2/3 14 15 15 13 12 7.683       2 2 2 0

LD Redhead, B 2016 2 14 2/3 9 7 6 9 23 2.864       2 0 2 0

Redhead, B Total 7 28 1/3 23 22 21 22 35 0 5.188       4 2 4 0

Circle Tap Dukes Layton Reid 2022 1 5 4 2 1 2 8 0 1.400       0 -- -- --

Reid Total 1 5 4 2 1 2 8 0 1.400       0 0 0 0

CT Reid, L 2019 3 7 7 2 1 3 12 1.000       1 0 1 0

Reid, L Total 3 7 7 2 1 3 12 0 1.000       1 0 1 0

Kingston Axemen Clayton Robinson 2022 1 4 1/3 2 2 2 1 7 1 3.231       1 -- -- --

Robinson Total 1 4 1/3 2 2 2 1 7 1 3.231       1 0 0 0

CDR Robinson, C 2019 3 8 2/3 13 15 11 5 11 8.885       1 1 0 0

Robinson, C Total 3 8 2/3 13 15 11 5 11 0 8.885       1 1 0 0

Universidad Nacional Gonzalo Rodriguez 2022 1 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- #VALUE! -- -- -- --

Rodriguez Total 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0

Ohsweken Redmen Mike Roote 2022 2 3 1 0 0 -- 3 0 -           0 -- -- --

Roote Total 2 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 -           0 0 0 0

KP Ross, M 2018 2 7 1/3 9 7 7 1 6 6.682       2 0 2 0

Ross, M Total 2 7 1/3 9 7 7 1 6 0 6.682       2 0 2 0

FS Jerlin Rutt 2019 1 3 6 4 4 1 2 9.333       1 0 1 0

BR Jerlin Rutt 2015 1 3 1 0 0 3 3 -           0 0 0 0

Nate's Auto Fisher Jerlin Rutt 2021 1 6 6 3 3 2 5 0 3.500       1 0 1 0

Nates Automotive (Fishers) Jerlin Rutt 2022 4 17 2/3 10 5 2 4 24 0 0.792       2 1 1 0

Rutt Total 7 29 2/3 23 12 9 10 34 0 2.124       4 1 3 0

AWP Lumberjacks Sisko Sabate 2021 1 1 2 1 0 1 3 0 -           0 -- -- --

AWP Sisko Sabate 2019 2 4 2 1 1 0 2 1.750       0 0 1 0

OP Sisko Sabate 2017 3 8 4 2 2 0 5 1.750       1 1 0 0

DM Sisko Sabate 2016 2 12 2/3 11 5 4 2 16 2.211       2 0 2 0

NED Sisko Sabate 2015 3 19 12 5 5 1 30 1.842       3 2 1 0

Sabate Total 11 44 2/3 31 14 12 4 56 0 1.881       6 3 4 0

Omma Tigres NAHUEL SAENZ 2022 2 4 3 5 5 4 6 0 8.750       1 1 1 0

SAENZ Total 2 4 3 5 5 4 6 0 8.750       1 1 1 0

The Bar Buzz Grant Sailors 2021 1 3 1/3 6 4 4 2 4 0 8.400       1 -- -- --

Sailors Total 1 3 1/3 6 4 4 2 4 0 8.400       1 0 0 0

Alvinston Aces Kunyalala Samuel 2022 2 9 10 6 5 1 14 2 3.889       1 0 2 0

Samuel Total 2 9 10 6 5 1 14 2 3.889       1 0 2 0

SF Santala, K 2018 2 9 1/3 16 15 11 5 13 8.250       1 0 1 0

SF Santala, K 2019 2 10 1/3 11 12 11 11 12 7.452       2 0 2 0

Santala, K Total 4 19 2/3 27 27 22 16 25 0 7.831       3 0 3 0

HUC Justin Schofield 2017 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 -           0 0 0 0

HUC Justin Schofield 2018 2 2 1 0 0 0 4 -           0 0 0 0

KHT Justin Schofield 2015 3 5 2/3 5 4 4 2 9 4.941       0 0 0 0

TG Justin Schofield 2016 2 6 6 2 2 1 10 2.333       0 1 0 0

J&B Justin Schofield 2021 3 12 5 4 3 4 22 0 1.750       0 2 1 0

KBK Justin Schofield 2019 5 18 1/3 16 7 6 10 42 2.291       2 3 1 0

Bear Creek Express Justin Schofield 2022 3 4 2/3 2 0 0 4 11 0 -           0 1 0 0

Schofield Total 19 49 2/3 35 17 15 22 100 0 2.114       2 7 2 0

NYG Rob Schweyer 2017 2 3 1/3 3 2 2 1 10 4.200       0 0 0 0

CA Rob Schweyer 2015 2 6 3 2 2 3 14 2.333       1 0 0 0

JB Rob Schweyer 2016 2 6 1/3 3 2 2 3 8 2.211       1 0 1 0

Kegel Black Knights Rob Schweyer 2021 3 7 2 1 0 1 13 0 -           0 1 0 0

JBB Rob Schweyer 2019 4 15 2/3 16 6 5 5 20 2.234       1 1 1 0

Kegel Black Knights Rob Schweyer 2022 3 9 8 2 2 -- 8 1 1.556       1 0 1 0

Schweyer Total 16 47 1/3 35 15 13 13 73 1 1.923       4 2 3 0

HUC Scott, D 2015 2 3 1 0 0 1 5 -           0 0 0 0

KHC Scott, D 2018 4 5 2/3 8 4 3 3 4 3.706       0 0 0 0

SF Scott, D 2016 2 6 2/3 7 0 0 0 6 -           0 1 0 0

KC Scott, D 2017 3 7 2/3 4 4 3 1 13 2.739       1 1 0 0

Scott, D Total 11 23 20 8 6 5 28 0 1.826       1 2 0 0

Toronto Batmen Ty Sebastian 2022 2 2/3 2 2 1 2 2 0 10.500     0 -- -- --

Sebastian Total 2 2/3 2 2 1 2 2 0 10.500     0 0 0 0

BS Seguar Bonilla, J 2018 1 1/3 2 5 5 3 1 105.000  0 0 0 0

Seguar Bonilla, J Total 1 1/3 2 5 5 3 1 0 105.000  0 0 0 0

A-1 Jorge Segura 2016 4 12 2/3 4 5 3 6 20 1.658       3 2 2 0

JBB Jorge Segura 2019 4 14 1/3 13 12 9 6 19 4.395       4 2 1 0

KBK Jorge Segura 2015 3 15 2/3 7 6 5 14 20 2.234       2 0 2 1

AP Jorge Segura 2017 5 19 2/3 8 1 1 8 35 0.356       3 2 0 0

Circle Tap Dukes Jorge Segura 2021 5 35 1/3 22 16 12 23 59 3 2.377       5 3 2 0

Wander Springs Chippers Jorge Segura 2022 3 19 17 9 6 7 29 2 2.211       3 1 2 0

Segura Total 24 116 2/3 71 49 36 64 182 5 2.160       20 10 9 1



RLO Seibenlist, N 2019 3 11 2/3 14 12 11 12 14 6.600       2 1 1 0

Seibenlist, N Total 3 11 2/3 14 12 11 12 14 0 6.600       2 1 1 0

AA Selu, J 2018 2 6 8 6 6 2 9 7.000       1 0 1 1

Selu, J Total 2 6 8 6 6 2 9 0 7.000       1 0 1 1

PS Shannon, R 2015 2 3 6 6 6 1 4 14.000     1 0 1 0

BCO Shannon, R 2018 1 4 3 2 2 0 4 3.500       1 0 1 0

Shannon, R Total 3 7 9 8 8 1 8 0 8.000       2 0 2 0

Nate's Auto Fisher Zach Shirk 2021 1 3 2/3 5 3 2 -- 5 0 3.818       0 -- -- --

Shirk Total 1 3 2/3 5 3 2 0 5 0 3.818       0 0 0 0

TC Siebenlist, N 2015 1 5 4 2 2 4 3 2.800       0 0 0 0

TM Siebenlist, N 2016 1 7 7 3 3 4 9 3.000       1 0 1 0

Siebenlist, N Total 2 12 11 5 5 8 12 0 2.917       1 0 1 0

RLO Fabio Silverstre 2019 1 2 2/3 4 3 3 4 2 7.875       1 0 1 0

TCG Fabio Silverstre 2017 1 3 3 4 4 2 0 9.333       1 0 1 0

ADM Fabio Silverstre 2018 2 5 6 2 2 0 2 2.800       1 0 0 0

WM Fabio Silverstre 2016 2 7 1/3 4 3 2 8 7 1.909       1 0 1 0

Walcott Merchants Fabio Silverstre 2021 2 13 1/3 16 10 5 5 15 1 2.625       2 0 2 0

Silverstre Total 8 31 1/3 33 22 16 19 26 1 3.574       6 0 5 0

Walcott Merchants Fabio Silvestre 2022 2 15 12 10 10 9 11 1 4.667       2 0 2 0

Silvestre Total 2 15 12 10 10 9 11 1 4.667       2 0 2 0

T Skelton, A 2017 1 2 5 3 3 1 1 10.500     0 0 0 0

Skelton, A Total 1 2 5 3 3 1 1 0 10.500     0 0 0 0

Peguis Redmen Tony Sparvier 2022 3 14 1/3 10 4 3 2 14 1 1.465       2 1 1 0

Sparvier Total 3 14 1/3 10 4 3 2 14 1 1.465       2 1 1 0

CPB Sparvier, A 2015 2 9 21 16 10 3 14 7.778       2 0 2 0

Sparvier, A Total 2 9 21 16 10 3 14 0 7.778       2 0 2 0

CPB Sparvier, T 2016 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 -           0 0 0 0

ON Sparvier, T 2019 1 1 1/3 3 2 1 0 0 5.250       0 0 0 0

KCM Sparvier, T 2018 3 18 21 17 15 10 14 5.833       3 1 2 0

TT Sparvier, T 2017 4 23 1/3 13 9 9 6 22 2.700       4 3 1 0

Sparvier, T Total 9 43 2/3 38 29 25 18 38 0 4.008       7 4 3 0

BAB Stram, T 2015 1 5 10 8 6 2 6 8.400       1 0 1 0

BB Stram, T 2019 2 7 8 5 5 1 9 5.000       1 0 1 0

Stram, T Total 3 12 18 13 11 3 15 0 6.417       2 0 2 0

Circle Tap Dukes Bryce TeKulve 2021 1 1 1/3 0 0 0 1 0 0 -           0 -- -- --

Wander Springs Chippers Bryce TeKulve 2022 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 -           0 -- -- --

TeKulve Total 2 2 1/3 0 0 0 4 2 0 -           0 0 0 0

The Bar Buzz Maty Tessore 2021 2 11 1/3 9 5 5 1 11 0 3.088       1 0 1 0

Tessore Total 2 11 1/3 9 5 5 1 11 0 3.088       1 0 1 0

Peguis Redmen Jefferey Thomas 2022 1 3 2/3 4 8 7 10 1 2 13.364     1 0 1 0

Thomas Total 1 3 2/3 4 8 7 10 1 2 13.364     1 0 1 0

NS Tom, B 2015 3 8 1/3 6 1 1 1 9 0.840       1 2 1 0

Tom, B Total 3 8 1/3 6 1 1 1 9 0 0.840       1 2 1 0

As Truffer, K 2019 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 7.000       0 0 1 0

Truffer, K Total 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 0 7.000       0 0 1 0

The Bar Buzz Liam Twigden 2022 1 1 2/3 5 6 1 1 1 0 4.200       0 -- -- --

Twigden Total 1 1 2/3 5 6 1 1 1 0 4.200       0 0 0 0

BAB Twigden, L 2019 3 3 2/3 13 8 5 1 4 9.545       0 0 0 0

BAB Twigden, L 2018 4 12 2/3 22 8 5 1 13 2.763       3 1 1 0

Twigden, L Total 7 16 1/3 35 16 10 2 17 0 4.286       3 1 1 0

TT Ucero, C 2016 2 5 5 4 4 3 4 5.600       1 0 0 0

TT Ucero, C 2017 3 8 2/3 9 8 6 4 10 4.846       2 0 0 0

TT Ucero, C 2015 3 16 9 8 6 11 16 2.625       3 1 1 0

Ucero, C Total 8 29 2/3 23 20 16 18 30 0 3.775       6 1 1 0

TB Urbaneja, E 2018 2 4 8 6 6 0 3 10.500     0 0 0 0

SF Urbaneja, E 2016 2 7 11 5 4 0 7 4.000       1 0 1 0

WH Urbaneja, E 2017 3 8 10 14 14 7 12 12.250     3 1 1 0

TT Urbaneja, E 2015 4 21 2/3 18 11 9 3 18 2.908       2 2 1 0

As Urbaneja, E 2019 4 27 1/3 27 15 10 12 28 2.561       4 2 1 0

Urbaneja, E Total 15 68 74 51 43 22 68 0 4.426       10 5 4 0

San Antonio Glowworm Arturo Valdez 2022 4 17 2/3 12 5 3 7 33 1 1.189       2 2 0 0

Valdez Total 4 17 2/3 12 5 3 7 33 1 1.189       2 2 0 0

TC Van Ospel, D 2017 3 15 17 7 7 2 18 3.267       2 2 0 0

Van Ospel, D Total 3 15 17 7 7 2 18 0 3.267       2 2 0 0

LO Vanvolkenberg, C 2018 1 6 1 0 0 6 9 -           1 1 0 0

LO Vanvolkenberg, C 2019 2 8 13 12 8 3 5 7.000       2 0 2 0

Vanvolkenberg, C Total 3 14 14 12 8 9 14 0 4.000       3 1 2 0

WH VanVolkenburg, C 2015 3 10 8 7 2 9 18 1.400       1 1 0 0

WH VanVolkenburg, C 2016 3 14 1/3 20 13 12 10 19 5.860       3 1 2 0

VanVolkenburg, C Total 6 24 1/3 28 20 14 19 37 0 4.027       4 2 2 0

WN Veenhof, D 2019 2 9 1/3 17 13 13 8 8 9.750       2 0 2 0

WN Veenhof, D 2017 4 16 1/3 5 1 1 9 30 0.429       2 2 0 0

Veenhof, D Total 6 25 2/3 22 14 14 17 38 0 3.818       4 2 2 0

Elmira Expos. Dustin Veenhoff 2022 2 9 10 8 8 5 13 1 6.222       2 0 1 0

Veenhoff Total 2 9 10 8 8 5 13 1 6.222       2 0 1 0

RGS Sammuel Villalvazo 2019 2 5 2/3 7 3 3 3 7 3.706       1 0 1 0

RGS Sammuel Villalvazo 2018 3 8 2/3 14 5 5 1 11 4.038       1 0 1 1

Omma Tigres Sammuel Villalvazo 2021 4 22 16 8 3 7 24 1 0.955       3 1 1 0

NY Gremlins Samuel Villalvazo 2022 2 4 2/3 4 3 3 4 4 0 4.500       0 1 0 0

Villalvazo Total 11 41 41 19 14 15 46 1 2.390       5 2 3 1

RR Villalvazo-Aceves, S 2016 2 2 6 7 7 5 2 24.500     0 0 0 0

Villalvazo-Aceves, S Total 2 2 6 7 7 5 2 0 24.500     0 0 0 0

PB Yennier Volquez 2018 2 8 2/3 7 6 5 7 13 4.038       1 0 1 0

Pueblo Bandits Yennier Volquez 2021 4 9 9 7 5 4 14 2 3.889       1 -- -- --

PB Yennier Volquez 2019 3 16 2/3 20 18 17 7 22 7.140       3 1 1 0

Volquez Total 9 34 1/3 36 31 27 18 49 2 5.505       5 1 2 0

CPI Volquez, P 2016 1 1/3 3 1 1 0 0 21.000     0 0 0 0

Volquez, P Total 1 1/3 3 1 1 0 0 0 21.000     0 0 0 0



KC Wagar, S 2016 2 3 1/3 3 2 1 1 2 2.100       0 0 1 0

KC Wagar, S 2015 3 12 11 4 4 0 14 2.333       3 2 1 0

Wagar, S Total 5 15 1/3 14 6 5 1 16 0 2.283       3 2 2 0

KA Wallwork, I 2015 1 6 2/3 8 3 3 2 5 3.150       1 0 1 0

Wallwork, I Total 1 6 2/3 8 3 3 2 5 0 3.150       1 0 1 0

KC Walsh, C 2017 2 4 3 0 0 0 5 -           0 0 0 0

KBK Walsh, C 2015 2 10 9 2 2 1 10 1.400       2 2 0 0

KBK Walsh, C 2016 3 13 2/3 15 6 5 7 8 2.561       1 0 1 0

Walsh, C Total 7 27 2/3 27 8 7 8 23 0 1.771       3 2 1 0

EE Wardrop, M 2019 2 4 1/3 8 5 5 4 3 8.077       1 0 2 0

EE Wardrop, M 2018 3 11 2/3 2 0 0 1 14 -           2 1 0 0

Wardrop, M Total 5 16 10 5 5 5 17 0 2.188       3 1 2 0

NED Duane Weiler 2016 1 4 1/3 6 2 2 1 3 3.231       1 0 0 0

Bear Bottom Lodge Duane Weiler 2021 2 5 8 9 8 3 3 0 11.200     2 0 2 0

BBL Duane Weiler 2018 1 5 1/3 4 3 0 1 7 -           1 0 1 0

BR Duane Weiler 2015 2 9 14 14 10 4 16 7.778       2 0 2 0

FH Duane Weiler 2017 3 13 10 3 2 2 16 1.077       3 3 0 0

Weiler Total 9 36 2/3 42 31 22 11 45 0 4.200       9 3 5 0

AA Weldin, T 2018 1 2 2/3 3 2 2 3 0 5.250       0 0 0 0

Weldin, T Total 1 2 2/3 3 2 2 3 0 0 5.250       0 0 0 0

HUC Wideman, B 2017 1 1 1 3 1 2 0 7.000       1 0 0 0

Wideman, B Total 1 1 1 3 1 2 0 0 7.000       1 0 0 0

TCG Winkworth, T 2015 3 10 8 1 1 2 6 0.700       1 1 0 0

Winkworth, T Total 3 10 8 1 1 2 6 0 0.700       1 1 0 0

Kegel Black Knights Brady Woods 2021 2 4 3 3 3 2 6 1 5.250       0 -- -- --

KBK Brady Woods 2017 3 11 2/3 9 8 8 9 28 4.800       2 0 2 0

KBK Brady Woods 2018 3 18 12 8 7 7 32 2.722       3 1 2 0

KBK Brady Woods 2016 4 20 1/3 9 5 4 9 46 1.377       4 3 1 0

KBK Brady Woods 2019 5 21 2/3 12 5 5 7 32 1.615       3 0 1 0

Kegel Black Knights Brady Woods 2022 1 5 5 2 2 1 8 1 2.800       1 0 1 0

Woods Total 18 80 2/3 50 31 29 35 152 2 2.517       13 4 7 0

ShF Woon, A 2015 1 2 4 4 4 1 2 14.000     0 0 0 0

Woon, A Total 1 2 4 4 4 1 2 0 14.000     0 0 0 0

Waterdown Hammer Reese Yantzi 2022 2 3 9 9 9 2 2 1 21.000     1 0 1 0

Yantzi Total 2 3 9 9 9 2 2 1 21.000     1 0 1 0

WH Yantzi, T 2015 1 5 1/3 4 2 0 1 4 -           1 0 1 0

Yantzi, T Total 1 5 1/3 4 2 0 1 4 0 -           1 0 1 0

Nate's Auto Fisher Phil Zimmerman 2021 1 2 1/3 7 4 4 2 2 0 12.000     1 -- -- --

FS Phil Zimmerman 2019 2 9 2/3 10 9 8 7 11 5.793       0 0 1 0

Nates Automotive (Fishers) Phil Zimmerman 2022 2 6 1/3 8 2 2 1 5 0 2.211       2 1 1 0

Zimmerman Total 5 18 1/3 25 15 14 10 18 0 5.345       3 1 2 0


